RESOLUTION NO. ____ ESTABLISHING FEES FOR SUMMER PRE-SCHOOL CAMP PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the City of Stamford Recreation Services Pre-School Camp will be extended from 3 hours per day to 4 hours per day during the summer of 2017 and the fee needs to be increased in order to cover the cost of the additional time; and

WHEREAS, the Parks & Recreation Committee of the Board of Representatives considered the above-captioned matter at its ______ meeting and voted to hold a public hearing on the fee for the City of Stamford Recreation Services Pre-School Camp; and

WHEREAS, the Parks & Recreation Committee of the Board of Representatives held a public hearing on ______ and met and approved the following fee on

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the 29th Board of Representatives of the City of Stamford, pursuant to and within the limitations of Sec. C2-10-2(6) of the Charter of the City of Stamford, that it does hereby approve the following rate for the City of Stamford Recreation Services Pre-School Camp.

Stamford Recreation Services Pre-School Camp Rate

Current Fee \$166.50*/\$185.00 per two week session

Proposed Fee \$185.00*/\$200.00 per two week session

* pro rated fee for 1st session due to July 4th holiday

This resolution will take effect upon enactment.